
Non Substantive Change Request

 

Approved By

Randy.Cole

Approved Date
9/25/2013 2:04:18 PM

 

Controlling Board Number
SFC0100441

 

Agency Code Submitted From
SFC01

 

User Submitted By
lori.coy

 

Shortitle
SFC0100441 Non-Substantive change request

 

Change Description
The Facilities Construction Commission requests the following non-substantive changes to SFC0100441 approved on

September 9, 2013.The transfer amount for AFC01 C37153 Basic Renovations and Emergency to SFC01 C23028

Basic Renovations and Emergency should be $423,338 instead of $673,580.78.AFC01 C371L0 FIRST LUNAR

FLIGHT PROJECT transfer amount should be $0 and the previously released amount should be $25,000. SFC01

C23048 FIRST LUNAR FLIGHT PROJECT transfer amount should be $0 and the previously released amount should

be $25,000.AFC01 C371F6 MARIETTA COLONY THEATRE transfer amount should be $0 and the previously

released amount should be $585,000.SFC01 C23043 MARIETTA COLONY THEATRE transfer amount should be $0

and the previously released amount should be $585,000.SFC01 WOODWARD OPERA HOUSE RENOVATION ALI

should be C23022 instead of C37114.Lastly, please change the amounts in the text of the Required Explanation of

Request section from unreleased appropriation authority of $6,830,555.78 to $5,970,313.00 and from previously

released appropriation authority in the amount of $6,262.742.45 to $7,414,037.65.

 


